
 
Name 

Confirm
ed or 
attende
d a 
meeting 

Representing Mailing 
Address 

E-mail Telepho
ne 

  Glynn 
Environmental 
Coalition 

P. O. Box 
2443, 
Brunswick, 
GA 31521 

gec@glynnenvironmental.org; 912 466 
0934 

  Georgia Water 
Utility 

   

  Georgia-
Pacific, St. 
Mary’s and 
Palatka 

   

  Reinhold 
Properties 

   

Adam 
Mengel 

* Flagler County 
Planning 
Director 

1769 E. 
Moody 
Blvd, 
Bunnell, FL 
32110 

amengel@flaglercounty.org; 386 313 
4065 

Alice Vick  Environmental 
Specialist, 
Environmental 
Protection 
Division of 
Georgia Dept 
of Natural 
Resources 

 Alice.Vick@dnr.ga.gov; 912 554 
3493 

Alison 
McGrath 

 Warehouser    

Andrea 
Noel 

* Aquatic 
Preserves, 
GTMNERR  

505 Guana 
River Road, 
Ponte 
Vedra 
Beach, FL 

Andrea.noel@dep.state.fl.us; 905 823 
4505 

Ashby Nix 
Worley 

* TNC Coastal 
Resilience 
Manager 

713 
Carpenter 
Street, 
Brunswick, 
GA 31520 

rcrimian@tnc.org;ashby.worley@tnc.org; 912 399 
2996 

Beth 
Stevenson 

 Environmental 
Protection 
Division, 
Coastal District 
Office 

400 
Commerce 
Center Dr. 
Brunswick, 
GA 31523 

 912 280 
6874 

Bob Page * RCI  pagebg@aol.com;  

Bob 
Rhodes 

* RCI, Attorney 3215 St. 
Johns 
Avenue, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32205 

rmrhodes@bellsouth.net; 904 955 
1720 

Brian 
Hammons 

 Putnam 
County 
Planning 

 brian.hammons@putnam-fl.com;  

Carolyn 
Cooper 

* Board, NEFL 
Sierra Club 

1447 
Belvedere, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32205 

Ckcooper51@gmail.com; 904 254 
8237 

Chris 
Milton 

 Baker County 
Planning 

 chris.milton@bakercountyfl.org;  

Christa 
Fogarty 

* City Planner I, 
City of 
Jacksonville 
Planning and 
Development 
Department 

214 N. 
Hogan 
Street, 4th 
floor, 
Jacksonville 
32202 

kfogarty@coj.net; 904 255 
7826 

Clay 
Montague 

* Volunteer, 
Satilla 
Riverkeeper 

425 
Deerwood 
Creek 
Estates, 
Waverly, 
GA 31565  

montague@ufl.edu; 912 265 
5435 

Dan Roach  Director, 
Public Affairs 
Rayonier Inc. 

PO Box 728 
(mail) 
1901 Island 
Walkway 
(office) 

dan.roach@rayonier.com; 904 321 
5507 

mailto:Alice.Vick@dnr.ga.gov


Fernandina 
Beach, FL 
32035 

Dave 
Apple 

* Chief, 
Watershed 
Restoration 
Section, 
USACE 

701 San 
Marco 
Blvd. 
Jacksonville 
FL 32207-
8175 

david.p.apple@usace.army.mil; 904 232 
1757 

DNR 
Coastal 
Resources 

   jill.andrews@dnr.ga.gov;  

Doug 
Conkey 

* RCI, President, 
Clay Chamber 

1734 
Kingsley 
Avenue, 
Orange 
Park, FL 
32073 

dconkey@claychamber.com; 904 505 
9326 

Ed 
Lehman 

 Clay County 
Planning 

 Ed.Lehman@claycountygov.com;  

Eric 
Anderson, 
Brian 
Teeple 

 NEFRC  eanderson@nefrc.org; bteeple@nefrc.org;  

Eric 
Landon 

 Camden 
County 
Planner 

 elandon@co.camden.ga.us;  

Eric 
Summa 

* Chief, Policy 
and Planning 
USACE 
Jacksonville 
District 

701 San 
Marco 
Blvd. 
Jacksonville 
FL 32207-
8175 

Eric.p.summa@usace.army.mil; 904 232 
1665 

Gary 
Weise 

 Community 
Member 

 gweise@att.net;  

Geoff 
Sample 
(and 
others) 

* Intergovernme
ntal 
Coordination, 
SJRWMD 

7775 
Baymeado
ws Way, 
Suite 102, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32256 

gsample@sjrwmd.com;jfitzgerald@sjrwmd.com;ppresley@sjrwmd.com;rburk
lew@sjrwmd.com; 

904 448 
7904 

George 
Robbins 

* Chair, Vistage 12550 
Mandarin 
Road, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32223 

George3@att.net; 904 509 
4879 

George 
Varn 

 Landowner   georgev@varnwood.com;  

Golder 
Associates 

 Neil Hancock  Neil_Hancock@golder.com;  

Henry 
Dean 

* SJC 
Commissioner 

 bcc5hdean@sjcfl.us;  

Herschel 
Vinyard 

 Foley and 
Lardner 

 hvinyard@foley.com;  

James 
Colter 

 Kings Bay 
Environmental 
Program 

 James.colter@navy.mil 912 573 
4048 

James 
Richardso
n 

* Program 
Administrator, 
City of 
Jacksonville 
Environmental 
Protection 
Board 

214 N. 
Hogan 
Street, 5th 
floor, 
Jacksonville 
32202 

jrichard@coj.net; 904 255 
7213 

Jan 
Mackinno
n 

 DNR, GA  Jan.Mackinnon@dnr.ga.gov; Jan.Mackinnon@dnr.state.ga.us; 912 264 
7218 

Janet Price  Manager, 
Environmental 
Affairs 
Rayonier Inc. 

Mailing 
Address: 
PO Box 728 
Fernandina 
Beach, Fl 
32035-
0728 

Janet.price@rayonier.com; 904 321 
5590 

Janet 
Stanko 

* Northeast 
Florida Sierra 
Club 

 janestan@bellsouth.net; 904 208 
1341 

Jeff Larson  Environmental 
Protection 

2 MLK, Jr. 
Dr., Suite 

jeff.larson@dnr.ga.gov; jennifer.welte@dnr.ga.gov; 404 232 
1562 

mailto:eanderson@nefrc.org
mailto:gsample@sjrwmd.com;jfitzgerald@sjrwmd.com;ppresley@sjrwmd.com
mailto:Jan.Mackinnon@dnr.ga.gov


Division, 
Watershed 
Protection 
Branch 

1152, 
Atlanta, GA 
30334 

Jeremy 
Stalker 

 JU MSRI  jstalke@ju.edu;  

Jim Maher  FDEP 7775 
Baymeado
ws Way, 
Suite 100, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32258 

jim.maher@dep.state.fl.us; 904 256 
1650 

Jim 
McCarthy 

 North Florida 
Land Trust 

 jmccarthy@northfloridalandtrust.org;  

Jim 
Proctor 

 Landowner  Sheriff@co.camden.ga.us;  

Joel 
Stewart 

 Northeast 
Florida 
Estuaries 
Foundation 

128 
Hawthorne 
Road, St. 
Augustine, 
FL, 32086 

contact@estuariesfoundation.org; 386 562 
0550 

John 
Hankinson 

   johnhhankinson@bellsouth.net;  

Kaitlyn 
Dietz 

* CTP Specialist, 
GTMNERR 

505 Guana 
River Road, 
Ponte 
Vedra 
Beach, FL 

Kaitlyn.dietz@dep.state.fl.us; 904 823 
2291 

Karen 
Grainey 

 Coastal 
Georgia Sierra 
Club 

 karengrainey@bellsouth.net;  

Karen 
Mathis 

 Managing 
Editor 
Financial News 
& Daily Record 

10 N. 
Newnan St. 
Jacksonville
, FL 32202 

kmathis@baileypub.com;  

Katy Smith  UG Marine 
Extension 
Service 
Georgia Sea 
Grant, Water 
Quality 
Program 
Coordinator 

715 Bay 
Street, 
Brunswick, 
GA 31520-
4601 

klaustin@uga.edu; 912 262 
3338 

Laura 
Early 

* Satilla 
Riverkeeper 

P.O. Box 
697, 305 
Bedell Ave, 
Woodbine, 
GA 32569 

riverkeeper@satillariverkeeper.org; 
rachael@satillariverkeeper.org; 

912 510 
9500 

Lisa 
Rinaman 

* St. Johns 
Riverkeeper 

Jacksonville 
University 
2800 
University 
Blvd. N  
 
Jacksonville
, Florida 
32211 

lisa@stjohnsriverkeeper.org; 904 509 
3260 

Lupita 
McClennin
g 

 Coastal 
Regional 
Commission of 
Georgia 

1181 
Coastal 
Drive SW 
 Darien, GA 
31305 

lmcclenning@crc.ga.gov; 912 437 
0870 

Madeleine 
Russell 
CFM 

* Local 
Government 
Outreach, 
Georgia Sea 
Grant 

715 Bay 
Street, 
Brunswick, 
GA 31520 

madrusse@uga.edu; 912 264 
7303 

Margo 
Moehring 

 RCI  mmoehring@nefrc.org; 904 279 
0885X1
61 

Mary Alice 
Phelan 

* RCI  maryphelan2970@comcast.net;  

Matt 
Schellhorn 

 CPLO NAS 
Jax/NS 
Mayport 

 matthew.schellhorn@navy.mil; 904-
542-
3737 or 
904-
270-
6248 
Ext. 

mailto:riverkeeper@satillariverkeeper.org


1312 

Maurice 
Postal 

* City Planner II, 
City of 
Jacksonville 
Planning and 
Development 
Department  

214 N. 
Hogan 
Street, 4th 
floor, 
Jacksonville 
32202 

mpostal@coj.net; 904 255 
7810 

Melissa 
Long, John 
Flowe 

* CoJ Regulatory 
Compliance 
Dept., 
Environmental 
Quality 
Division,  

214 N. 
Hogan 
Street, 5th 
floor, 
Jacksonville 
32202 

jflowe@coj.net;MelissaL@coj.net; 904 255 
7101 

Merrel 
Varn 

   varnco@bellsouth.net;  

Mike 
Adams 

 Senior Florida 
Representative
, Field 
Conservation, 
Defenders of 
Wildlife 

2425 
William 
Bartram 
Scenic 
Highway 
South, 
Elkton, FL 
32033 

mdadams@defenders.org;   
 
904 504 
0779 

Mike Bell  Rayonier  Mike.bell@rayonier.com;  

Mike 
Pattison 

 NAS 
Jacksonville 
Environmental 
Program 

 michael.pattison@navy.mil; 904 542 
5789 

Neil 
Armingeo
n 

 Matanzas 
Riverkeeper 

291 
Cubbedge 
Road, St. 
Augustine, 
FL 32080 

neil@matanzasriverkeeper.org; 904 471 
9878 

P. Scott 
Laidlaw, 
P.G. 

 Bureau Chief, 
Water Supply 
Planning 
Division of 
Water Supply 
Planning and 
Assessment, 
SJRWMD. 

P.O. Box 
1429  ●  
Palatka, FL 
32178-
1429 

slaidlaw@sjrwmd.com; 386 312 
2388 

Paul 
Steinbrech
er, P.E., 
Tom 
Bartol 

 JEA, FWEA  steipk@jea.com; barttj@jea.com; 904 665 
5653 

Perry 
Bechtle 

* RCI  perrysbechtle@comcast.net;  

Reid 
Jackson 

 Program 
Manager I 
Ambient 
Monitoring 
Unit – South 
Watershed 
Planning and 
Monitoring 
Program 
Watershed 
Protection 
Branch 
Georgia 
Environmental 
Protection 
Division 

400 
Commerce 
Center 
Drive 
Brunswick, 
GA 31523 
 

Reid.jackson@dnr.ga.gov; 912 262 
3001 

Rick Frey * St. Mary’s 
Riverkeeper 

300 
Osborne St.  
St. Mary’s, 
Georgia 
31558 

rickbfrey@gmail.com; 404 909 
0667 

Sarah 
Owen 
Gledhill 

* Florida Wildlife 
Federation 

 sgledhill@fwfonline.org; 850 656 
7113 

Scott 
Pippin 

 UGA  jspippin@uga.edu;  

Shannon 
Blankinshi
p 

 Duval Soil and 
Water 
Conservation 
District, Chair 

 SBlankinship@gmail.com;  

Sid *   sfansbacher@ubulaw.com;  

mailto:mdadams@defenders.org
mailto:slaidlaw@sjrwmd.com
mailto:steipk@jea.com


Ansbacher 

St. Marys 
River 
Managem
ent 
Committe
e 

 NEFRC Board 
members 
George Spicer 
and Michael 
Griffis 

 gspicer@nassaucountyfl.com; mike_griffis@nefcom.net;  

Stan 
Totman 

   S180@bellsouth.net;  

Suzanne 
Van- 
Parreren 

 CTP 
Coordinator at 
Sapelo 

 Suzanne.VanParreren@dnr.ga.gov;  

Taco Pope  Nassau County 
Planning 

 tpope@nassaucountyfl.com;  

Ted 
Mikalsen 

* Local Sierra 
Club 

10156 
Leisure 
Lane, 
Jacksonville
, FL 32256 

tsmikalsen@bellsouth.net; 904 646 
1059 
(H) 
770 815 
1206 

Teresa 
Bishop 

 St. Johns 
County 
Planning 

 tbishop@sjcfl.us;  

Tina 
Gordon 

* CTP 
Coordinator, 
GTMNERR 

505 Guana 
River Road, 
Ponte 
Vedra 
Beach, FL 

Tina.M.Gordon@dep.state.fl.us; 904 823 
4508 

Tracy 
Nazzaro 

* RCI  tracy@nazzaro.com;  

Trish Loop  NAS 
Jacksonville 
Environmental 
Program 

 patrica.loop@navy.mil 904-
270-
6070 

Walt 
Bussells 

     

 


